# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6761287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT ORDER
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506520069

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCRIYB, LLC	09/06/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF PRINCE WILLIAM CO.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2636
City:	MANASSAS
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20108

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10319251
Patent Number:	9691291

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 703 - 362 - 3570

 Email:
 idaofpwc@pwcida.org

Correspondent Name: INDUSTRIAL DEVEL. AUTHORITY OF PRINCE WILLIAM CO

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2636

Address Line 4: MANASSAS, VIRGINIA 20108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK F. O'LEARY	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick F O'Leary/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2 - 23 - 21 IDA Scriyb Judgmt#page1.tif source=2 - 23 - 21 IDA Scriyb Judgmt#page2.tif

PATENT 506714469 REEL: 056538 FRAME: 0625

201909120086583

Prince Billiam County, VA 89/12/2018 01:52 PM Pgs: 2 Jacqueline C Smith, Esq., Clerk

VIRGINIA:

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY

INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF: .
THE COUNTY OF PRINCE WILLIAM :

Plaintiff,

v.

CL 19-4095

SCRIYB, LLC

Defendant.

### JUDGMENT ORDER

THIS DAY CAME the Plaintiff, Industrial Development Authority of the County of Prince William, by counsel, and moved for entry of a Default Judgment against SCRIYB, LLC who were properly served July 15, 2019, by service upon the Clerk of the State Corporation Commission Commonwealth of Virginia as statutory agent for SCRIYB, LLC,; it is further

and all legal costs related to the collection of Judgment expended herein.

ENTERED THIS L DAY OF Septente 20/2019

· JUDGE

LAW OFFICES
PURKELL,
MCKENNETT
& MENKE, PC
P.D. Ber 830
MANASSAS, VERTICA 20108
TUS 358 9188
FAX 703 381-0082

PATENT REEL: 056538 FRAME: 0626

201909120066583 Page 2 of 2

I ASK FOR THIS:

Donald E. Coulter, Esq.

PURNELL, MCKENNETT & MENKE, P.C.

Counsel for INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF

PRINCE WILLIAM

9214 Center Street, Suite 101

Manassas, Virginia 20110

703-368-9196

Fax Number 703-361-0092

dcoulter@manassaslawyers.com

VSB# 14886

SEEN AND

Christopher Etesse Registered Agent For SCRIYB, LLC 109 North King Street, Unit B Leesburg, Virginia 20176

LAW OFFICES
PURNELL,
MCKENNETT
& MENIE, PC
P.O. Box 520
MANAGEAR, VERSIAR 20108
700388-9188
FAX 783-81-8092

PATENT REEL: 056538 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 02/23/2021